Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 026864 FRAME: 0855

Tocket No.: 5897-12 FURM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER (Rev. 03-09) U.S. PTO Patent and Trademark Oil OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) 13/136691 POB/REVIOG **¥**3631048 08/08/2011 lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below To the Director of the United States Patent and Tradema 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: PAUL DEOLA, III JAMES A. DEOLA Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Execution Date(s): JULY 29, 2011 Assignment ☐ Merger 1101 City: VINELAND ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement **NEW JERSEY** State: ☐ Government Interest Assignment Country: US ZIP: ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No □ Other 4. Application or patent numbers(s): ∑ This document is being filed together with a new applicate B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☑ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed:hanne of Name involved: Name: NORMAN E. LEHRER, ESQUIRE 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1205 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY None required (government interest not affecting title) City: CHERRY HILL NO (s) 8. Payment Information: ZIP: 08034 State: NJ Phone Number: 856.429.4100 Fax Number: 856.429.8819 Deposit Account Number Email Address: patents@pobox.com Authorized User Name 9. Signature:

NORMAN E. LEHRER

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

AUGUST 8, 2011

Millville Avenue,
Milmay, New Jersey 08340,
have invented a new and useful invention entitled "Heated Disposabl Gloves"
for which on July 29, 2011 an application
for United States letters patent was signed by me.
Now, Therefore, in consideration of One (1) dollar
and other valuable considerations paid to me by Paul Deola, III
the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I hereby assign unto the said Paul Deola, III
one-half interest in said
invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefor in the United States or any foreign country.
The Commissioner of Patents vis requested to issue such letters patent in accordance
herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for
Executed 7-29-11
nie remperenterent is weknamoledged, JAMES A. DEOLA

The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue with Jetical

PATENT

REEL: 026864 FRAME: 0857